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Assigned District Splits

Total Total
Population Voting Age

Population

District 1
Escambia County 321,905 258,145
Okaloosa County 211,668 164,455
Santa Rosa County 188,000 145,194
* Walton County 47,648 37,756
District 1 Total 769,221 605,550
100% 78.72%

District 2
Bay County 175,216 139,659
Calhoun County 13,648 10,923
* Columbia County 58,301 45,526
Dixie County 16,759 13,730
Franklin County 12,451 10,555
Gilchrist County 17,864 14,174
Gulf County 14,192 11,821
Holmes County 19,653 15,598
Jackson County 47,319 38,271
* Jefferson County 4,014 3,271
Lafayette County 8,226 6,819
* Leon County 178,680 145,440
Levy County 42,915 34,293
Liberty County 7,974 6,507
Suwannee County 43,474 34,279

Taylor County 21,796 17,482



Total
Population

Total
Voting Age

Population

Wakulla County
* Walton County

Washington County

District 2 Total

District 3
Baker County
* Columbia County
* Duval County
Gadsden County
Hamilton County
* Jefferson County
* Leon County

Madison County

District 3 Total

District 4

* Duval County

Nassau County

* St Johns County

District 4 Total

33,764
27,657
25,318

769,221
100%

28,259
11,397
529,753
43,826
14,004
10,496
113,518
17,968

769,221
100%

465,814
90,352
213,055

769,221
100%

26,854
22,199
20,174

617,575
80.29%

21,638
9,287
406,710
34,617
11,329
8,784
91,151
14,388

597,904
77.73%

374,893
72,186
160,153

607,232
78.94%



Total
Population

Total
Voting Age

Population

District 5
Alachua County
Bradford County
Clay County
* Marion County
Putnam County

Union County

District 5 Total

District 6
Flagler County
* Lake County
* St Johns County

* Volusia County

District 6 Total

District 7

* Orange County

Seminole County

* Volusia County

District 7 Total

278,468
28,303
218,245
154,737
73,321
16,147

769,221
100%

115,378
60,994
60,370

532,479

769,221
100%

280,122
470,856
18,243

769,221
100%

227,905
22,992
166,139
124,021
58,184
13,093

612,334
79.6%

96,386
48,659
50,448
441,151

636,644
82.76%

227,629
370,782
14,536

612,947
79.68%



Total Total
Population Voting Age

Population
District 8
Brevard County 606,612 497,095
Indian River County 159,788 134,386
* Volusia County 2,821 2,436
District 8 Total 769,221 633,917
100% 82.41%
District 9

* Orange County 380,565 296,236
Osceola County 388,656 297,816
District 9 Total 769,221 594,052
100% 77.23%

District 10
* Orange County 769,221 591,933
District 10 Total 769,221 591,933
100% 76.95%

District 11
* Citrus County 95,336 80,992
* Lake County 322,962 263,785
* Marion County 221,171 184,336
Sumter County 129,752 120,696

District 11 Total 769,221 649,809



Total
Population

Total
Voting Age

Population

District 12
* Hillsborough County
* Pasco County

* Pinellas County

District 12 Total

District 13
* Hillsborough County

* Pinellas County

District 13 Total

District 14

* Hillsborough County

District 14 Total

District 15
* Citrus County
Hernando County
* Hillsborough County

* Pasco County

100%

95,109
231,345
442,767

769,221
100%

252,881
516,340

769,221
100%

769,221

769,221
100%

58,507
194,515
185,653
330,546

84.48%

74,683
187,256
372,879

634,818
82.53%

202,710
437,242

639,952
83.19%

593,662

593,662
77.18%

50,495
158,664
144,993
260,770



Total
Population

Total
Voting Age

Population

District 15 Total

District 16
* Hillsborough County

Polk County

District 16 Total

District 17
* Hillsborough County
Manatee County

* Sarasota County

District 17 Total

District 18
Charlotte County
De Soto County
Glades County
Hardee County
Hendry County
Highlands County
* Lee County

Okeechobee County

769,221
100%

44,175
725,046

769,221
100%

112,723
399,710
256,788

769,221
100%

186,847
33,976
12,126
25,327
39,619

101,235

153,229
39,644

614,922
79.94%

33,241
566,436

599,677
77.96%

89,742
326,633
220,303

636,678
82.77%

164,240
27,008
10,088
18,840
29,444
83,524

122,749
30,932



Total
Population

Total
Voting Age
Population

* Sarasota County

District 18 Total

District 19
* Collier County

* Lee County

District 19 Total

District 20

* Broward County

District 20 Total

District 21

Martin County

* Palm Beach County

St Lucie County

District 21 Total

District 22

* Palm Beach County

177,218

769,221

100%

161,628

607,593

769,221

100%

769,221

769,221

100%

158,431
281,563
329,226

769,220
100%

769,221

154,161

640,986

83.33%

142,710

505,576

648,286

84.28%

597,430

597,430

77.67%

132,255
227,450
263,741

623,446
81.05%

605,031



Total
Population

Total
Voting Age

Population

District 22 Total

District 23
* Broward County

* Palm Beach County

District 23 Total

District 24

* Broward County

* Miami-Dade County

District 24 Total

District 25

* Broward County

District 25 Total

District 26

* Collier County

* Miami-Dade County

769,221
100%

327,814

441,407

769,221

100%

78,119

691,102

769,221

100%

769,221

769,221

100%

214,124
555,097

605,031
78.66%

259,990

376,143

636,133

82.7%

61,609

547,985

609,594

79.25%

627,009

627,009

81.51%

170,459
452,003



Total Total
Population Voting Age

Population

District 26 Total

District 27

* Miami-Dade County

District 27 Total

District 28

* Miami-Dade County

Monroe County

District 28 Total

769,221 622,462
100% 80.92%

769,221 642,310

769,221 642,310

100% 83.5%

686,347 536,322

82,874 70,617

769,221 606,939
100% 78.9%



